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Financial Services Division, Purchasing Department 
530 Water Street, Oakland, CA 94607   
 

 
 

 

SIGN-IN SHEET 
 
 

Non-Mandatory Pre-Proposal Zoom Meeting 

RFP No.:  23-24/19, Contract Compliance Monitoring Software as a Service 
 

Date: April 9, 2024  

Time: 10:00 A.M. Pacific Time  

Location: Zoom Meeting/Virtual Meeting  

 

# Name (Print) Company (Print) Phone Number Email (Print) 

1 Kirk Deininger  Autocene, Inc.  kdeininger@autocene.com 

2 Nancy Drader   Autocene   

3 Paul Vandenberg Thomson Reuters  
paul.vandenberg@thomsonreuters.

com 

4 Martha Valenzuela Modern Times, Inc.    

5 Jen Watts  B2Gnow   

6 Eric Russell Jr. Early Morning Software   eric@emslab.com 

7 Michael Parrish  B2Gnow   michael.parrish@b2gnow.com 

8 Donna Stevenson  Early Morning Software   donna@emslab.com 

9 donna@emslab.com   marissa@ecomplysolutions.com 

10 Suvra Roy  Coforge BPS America, Inc.  suvra.roy@coforge.com 

11 Mike Knapp SkillSmart  mknapp@skillsmart.us 

     

     

     

 


